Nov 21 03 09:15a

LeBleu

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FOR	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(III. Boton and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) PATENTS ONLY	
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥	
To the Hanorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
To and to take	Name: Drought Masters, Inc.
Terry Lyle LeBleu	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying partyles) attached? Yes V No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
✓ Assignment	20000 F 1174
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 26809 E. Hwy 71
Other	
	City: Horseshoe Bay State: TX Zip: 78657
10/28/2003 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗾 Yes
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s);	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 803,489	B. Patent No.(s) 5,845,504
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Terry Lyle LeBleu	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Name:	Fincipsed
Internal Address:	N Chiclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 26809 E. Hwy 71	·
City: Horseshoe Bay State: TX Zip: 78657	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature,	
Township to Blo	f # 4 Kl November 18.2003
Name of Person Signing	July Le Slew November 18,2003 Jaigneture Date
/	/
i otal number of pages including covi	r sheet, attachments, and documents:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Westington, D.C. 20231

LeBleu

830.598.6808 Rightrax

830.598.6808

. 8

p.5

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Whereas, I Terry Lyle LeBlen hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in The Portable, Potable Water Recovery and Dispensing Apparatus for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on February 20, 1997, application number 802,489 to Drought Masters, Inc.; Assignee whose mailing address is 26809 E. Hwy 71, Horseshoe Bay, TX 78657 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of Five hundred dollars and no/100 (\$500.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration. I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire license, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United Sates Patent 5,845,504 to said assignce, Drought Masters, Inc. of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for it's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this day of November, 2003
a American Bank of Texas N.A.
Every L. Le Blen
Signature Terry Lyle LeBleu
State of Texas) SS:
County of Llano
Before me personally appeared said Very Lyle JeBlen
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 20+4
day of November, 2003 Carl Homes
Seal CAROL E. REITAN Notary Public STATE OF LEVAS

RECORDED: 11/25/2003

My Comm. Exp. 03-06-2007

PATENT REEL: 014154 FRAME: 0134